V

## Document 2006 4934

Book 2006 Page 4934 Type 03 001 Pages 1 Date 11/29/2006 Time 9:37 AM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$28.80 Rev Stamp# 546 DOV# 533 MICHELLE UTSLER COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

			•
©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - May 2006	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA	# 04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return Document to: Jerrold B. Olive:	, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 502	73, Phone: (515)	462-3731
Preparer Information: Jerrold B. Olive	r. P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50	273, Phone: (515)	462-3731
Address Tax Statement: <u>Todd Porter a</u>	nd Shari Porter, 1108 Brown St., P	eru, IA 50222	
#18,500.00 W.	ARRANTY DEED - JO	INT TENAN	ICY
For the consideration of Eighteen th	ousand five hundred	Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration,
Lynch Garr, Single			
do hereby Convey to Todd Porter and Shari Porter			
as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Surv Madison	vivorship, and not as Tenants in Commo	in, the following desc	cribed real estate in
Stewart's First Addition to the (3) of Stewart's Second Additionate, Iowa.	•		est 80 feet thereof, in Madison
	d convey the real estate; that the real e ovenant to Warrant and Defend the rea signed hereby relinquishes all rights of iding acknowledgment hereof, shall be	state is free and clea Lestate against the la dower, homestead ar	nd distributive share in and to the real
Lynch Garr	(Grantor)		(Granto
STATE OFIOWA	COUNTY OF MADISON	<del></del>	
This instrument was acknowledged befo	re me on November 24. La	Wasy Lynch (	Garr-Single
	KENDALL S. KE Commission Number MY COMMISSION D JULY 25, 2006	7418 <b>23</b> PIRES	, Notary Public
		(This form of ackno	owledgment for individual grantor(s) only